

SLP(Crl.)... 6468 OF 2004  
ITEM No.58

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P.No.6468/2004  
IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2004 in CRLR 181/98  
of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SUJIT KUMAR ROY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent (s)

(For exemption from surrendering and Office Report)

Date : 23/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.  
Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from surrendering refused.  
Two weeks' time more is granted for filing proof of surrender.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER