

o
SLP(Crl.)... 6468 OF 2004

ITEM No.54

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)..Crlmp No..6468/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2004 in CRLR 181/98
of The High Court of Jharkhand)

SUJIT KUMAR ROY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Piyush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.
Mr. C.M. Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of time granted for the surrender of petitioner to serve the sentence, proof of surrender has not been filed. We direct the Senior Superintendent of Police, Ranchi to take the petitioner into custody and send a compliance report to the Registrar(Judl) of this Court within two weeks from the date of receipt of this order. In case the petitioner needs medical aid, the same shall be duly arranged by the Prison Authorities.

Post the matter after four weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master