

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2004

CRLMP. 6468/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2004 in CRLR No.181/1998  
of HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SUJIT KUMAR ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

erintendent of

It is stated that the report of the Senior Sup

ved.

Police regarding the arrest of the petitioner has not yet been recei

The matter is adjourned to 17th December, 2004.

o the Senior

A copy of this order shall be despatched t

Superintendent of Police, Ranchi.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER